
 
 

RACE DAY CALENDAR AMENDMENTS 
 
Please note the following transfer of meetings due to the closure of the Devonport Showgrounds: 
 

NWGRC has been transferred to Launceston (LGRC) for the following dates: 
Tuesday, 29 March 2022 
Tuesday, 19 April 2022 
Tuesday. 10 May 2022 
Tuesday, 24 May 2022 
Tuesday, 31 May 2022 
Tuesday, 14 June 2022 
Tuesday, 28 June 2022 
Tuesday, 12 July 2022 
 

NWGRC has been transferred to Hobart (HGRC) for the following dates: 
Tuesday, 5 April 2022 
Friday, 15 April 2022 (Night meeting with Harness) 
Tuesday, 26 April 2022 
Tuesday, 3 May 2022 
Tuesday, 17 May 2022 
Tuesday, 7 June 2022 
Tuesday, 21 June 2022 
Tuesday, 5 July 2022 
Tuesday, 19 July 2022 
Tuesday, 26 July 2022 

 
Participants please note - these meetings at both Hobart and Launceston will be Devonport Grading. 
 
 
Liam Swan 
Racing Operations Manager 
23 February 2022. 


